

### Department of Neighborhood Services Inspectional services for health, safety and neighborhood improvement

Art Dahlberg Commissioner Thomas G. Mishefske Operations Manager

January 8, 2016

Alderman Ashanti Hamilton, Chair Judiciary and Legislation Committee Office of the City Clerk Room 205, City Hall

Re: File No.: 151219

Address: 2628 N. 21st Street

#### Dear Alderman Hamilton:

The owner of the above-referenced property has applied for a Vacation of In Rem Judgment. The Department of Neighborhood Services does not object to the return of this property provided the applicant pays the following pending fees and charges. The applicant filed bankruptcy on March 1, 2012, and as a result DNS has been unable to put any fees on the tax bill since that time. The following list includes DNS fees that have been assessed since 2012.

Year	Kind of Charges	Amount
2016	Reinspection	\$1,064.70
2015	Reinspection	\$4,395.69
2014	Reinspection, Recording Enforcement	\$5,298.15
2013	Reinspection, Recording Enforcement, Litter Cleanup, Boardup	\$6,489.80
2012	Reinspection, Recording Enforcement, Litter Cleanup	\$3,096.86
		Total \$20,345.20

The Department also requests that, if the Common Council approves the return of the property, the applicant work to correct the code violations in a timely manner. The property has one open order which was issued on August 19, 2008. This order was re-



issued from a 2007 order that was taken to Municipal Court and litigated with a finding of noncompliance. A copy of the order is attached.

The applicant has also indicated an ownership interest in the following properties with outstanding charges. The amount due is as follows:

3730 W. Congress Street	\$ 247.73
2051 N. 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street	\$14,623.98
4710 W. North Ave.	\$ 1,208.44
Total Fees	\$16,080.15

TOTAL OF ALL FEES OWED TO DNS: \$36,425.35

Sincerely,

Emily McKeown

Foreclosure Program Coordinator

#### INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

### CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Code Enforcement - Residential 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 006956351

Inspection Date: August 19, 2008

District #: 55 CT: 87

dupl-ref

Recipients:

EDGAR E JILES, 9801 W BEECHWOOD AV, MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Re: 2628 N 21ST ST

Taxkey #: 325-0618-000

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below within 30 days of service of this order.

Some or all of the violations in this letter have been reissued from a previously litigated order.

General

Protect surfaces

Protect surfaces with paint or other approved coating applied in a workmanlike manner.

Exterior

General

<del>275-32-3-e</del>

Repair, replace, or remove the defective canopy or awning. (East)

975.49.4-1-10

Provide at least one window screen for each habitable room.

<del>-275-34-3</del>

Provide storm windows for each habitable room.

South Side

275-32-10
Repair or replace defective service walk.

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services

of old 100 2

Replace defective roofing material. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing rolled reafing.

275-32-3

Replace missing roofing material. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing rolled roofing.

275-32-4-a

Restore windows to a weathertight condition.

South Side

10.

275-32-3 Replace defective fascia boards.

9733

275-32-6

Replace missing downspout and connect to gutter system.

11 - 275 32-6

Remove obstruction from rain gutters.

1*2*:.<u>275-3</u>2-3

Replace defective siding on exterior walls.

OK 1/23/08/

Replace missing siding on exterior walls.

275-32-2 0 6/22/11
Replace mortar missing from foundation wall-tuckpoint.

North Side

275-32-8

Repair, replace, or remove the defective fence.

16.8 20 2

275-32-4-a

Replace broken window pane.

1 P 2

275-32-4-a Restore windows to a weathertight condition.

East Side

275-32-3

Replace defective siding on exterior walls.

275-32-3

Replace missing siding on exterior walls.

OR 26.

<del>-275</del> 32 4 a

Repair or replace defective exterior door frame.

1/23/08 4333 West Side

West Side

Repair, replace, or remove the defective fence.

Ex 4/12/11/5/82-0

Remove obstruction from rain gutters.

Properly discharge rainwater from gutter system. All discharge shall be to finished grade. The point of discharge must be a minimum of 2 feet from a basement or foundation wall or alley property line and 5 feet away from all other property lines. The discharge must flow parallel to or away from the nearest property line. The discharge water shall not discharge to a street, alley or other public way. The discharge water shall not create an icy condition on any pedestrian walkways within or adjacent to the subject premises lot lines.

24<del>| 275 32 3</del>

Replace defective siding on exterior walls.

275-32-3

Replace missing siding on exterior walls. (Located above second floor windows)

204 4/12/16 88 1 a

Repair or replace defective storm windows. (First floor northwest)

West First Floor Porch (Front)

275 32-3-9 5 Way 3 23-49

Repair or replace defective handrail on porch steps.

<del>---275-32</del>-6

Replace defective rain gutters on porch. (North)

275-32-3-0 Oka 3-23 (1)

Repair or remove defective skirting around porches.

East Second Floor Porch (Rear)

- 30. 200-24
  PERMITS REQUIRED. Obtain proper permits for all alterations. Permit must be issued, inspections conducted, alteration approved and then closed out.
- 31. 275-32-2
  All supporting members of all structures shall be kept structurally sound, free of deterioration and maintained capable of safely bearing the live and dead loads imposed upon them.
- 32. 275-32-3-g Repair or replace defective porch guardrail.
- 275-32-3-g
   Replace defective balusters in porch guardrail.
- 34. 275-32-3-g
  Replace defective trim boards on porch.

35. 275-32-3-g
Porch support structure has failed. Restore the porch to a safe condition. (Call 286-8211 for information regarding the required permit.)

Garage

D/36 12 - 36 95

Repair or replace defective garage door(s).

Repair defective garage roof. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing colled roofing. Replace all defective roof boards and make roof watertight.

38. 1275 323 7: 29-18

Repair or replace defective fascia boards on garage.

<del>275 32 8 - -</del>

Repair or replace defective rain gutter(s) on garage or remove entire gutter system.

40. 275-32-3

Repair or replace defective trim boards on garage.

For any additional information, please phone Gregory Zyszkiewicz at [414]-286-2250 between the hours of 7:00am-3:00pm Monday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Gregory Zyszkiewicz

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herein within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

#### RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2503.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

#### TENANT RENT WITHHOLDING

Uncorrected violations on properties may allow tenants to deposit their rent in an escrow account in the Department of Neighborhood Services under Section 200-22. The Commissioner may withdraw monies from such escrow accounts to make repairs to protect the health, safety and welfare of tenants.

#### REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$50 for the first reinspection, \$75 for the second, \$150 for the third, and \$300 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

#### CITY OF MEWAUKEE FREE LANDLORD TRAINING PROGRAM

Learn how to keep illegal and destructive activity out of rental property by taking the free award winning Landlord Training Program. Attendees receive a free 100 page comprehensive manual, certificate of completion and handouts on a variety of legal and business issues related to managing a property. The 5 hour session is either held in one day, or two 2-1/2 hour sessions over two nights. For further information, call the registration line (414) 286-2954. Program funded through Community Development Block Grant Funds.

#### TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

#### LUS HMOOB

Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship Association, 3824 West Viiet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208, xovtooj yog (414) 344-6575.

#### INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

#### CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Code Enforcement - Residential 4001 S. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 006230351

Inspection Date: May 21, 2007

District #: 55

CT: 87

sing-cam

EDGAR E JILES, 9801 W BEECHWOOD AV, MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Re: 2628 N 21ST ST AKA:2628 N 21ST ST

Taxkey #: 325-0618-000

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below within 60 days of service of this order.

Some or all of the violations in this letter have been reissued from a previous order.

Exterior

#### General

275-42-4 1. Provide at least one window screen for each habitable room.

2. Provide storm windows for each habitable room.

South Side

275-32-10 3.

Repair or replace defective service walk.

4. Replace defective roofing material. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing rolled roofing.

5. 275-32-3 Replace missing roofing material. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing rolled roofing.

6. 275-32-4-a Restore windows to a weathertight condition.

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services

#### North Side

7. 275-32-4-a Replace broken window pane.

If find 8. Restore windows to a weathertight condition.

East Side

9. 275-32-3 Replace defective siding on exterior walls.

10. Replace missing siding on exterior walls.

West Side

275-32-6 11. Remove obstruction from rain gutters.

12. 225-4-a-1 Properly discharge rainwater from gutter system. All discharge shall be to finished grade. The point of discharge must be a minimum of 2 feet from a basement or foundation wall or alley property line and 5 feet away from all other property lines. The discharge must flow parallel to or away from the nearest property line. The discharge water shall not discharge to a street, alley or other public way. The discharge water shall not create an icy condition on any pedestrian walkways within or adjacent to the subject premises lot lines.

13.. 275-32-3 Replace missing siding on exterior walls

Tabour In fl window

West First Floor Porch (Front)

14. 275-32-3-g Repair or replace defective handrail on porch steps.

15. Handrails required on open sides of porch steps. Install missing handrail(s).

16. Repair or remove defective skirting around porches.

East Second Floor Porch (Rear)

17. 200-24 PERMITS REQUIRED. Obtain proper permits for all alterations. Permit must be issued, inspections conducted, alteration approved and then closed out.

18. 275-32-2 All supporting members of all structures shall be kept structurally sound, free of deterioration and maintained capable of safely bearing the live and dead loads imposed upon them.

- 19. 275-32-3-q Repair or replace defective porch guardrail.
- 20. 275-32-3-g Replace defective balusters in porch guardrail.
- 21. 275-32-3-g Replace defective trim boards on porch.
- 22. 275-32-3-q Porch support structure has failed. Restore the porch to a safe condition. (Call 286-8211 for information regarding the required permit.)

Garage

- f garage door 23. 275-32-3 Repair defective garage roof. Note: As required by 275-32-12, rolled roofing material shall not be installed over any existing roofing material except existing rolled roofing. Replace all defective roof boards and make roof watertight.
- 24. Repair or replace defective fascia boards on garage.
- 25. Repair or replace defective rain gutter(s) on garage or remove entire gutter system.
- 26. 275-32-3
  Repair or replace defective trim boards on garage. 275-32-3

For any additional information, please phone Gregory Zyszkiewicz at [414]-286-2250 between the hours of 7:00am-3:00pm Monday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Gregory Zyszkiewicz

FAILURE TO COMPLY Failure to correct the violations noted herein within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$150 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

4168931

### Property Names Summary

Printed 08/20/08 10:42			Page 1
Address: 2628- 2628	N 21ST ST		
	======== MPROP File I	nformation	= 6 = 5 = 6 = 5 = 6 = 6 = 6 = 6 = 6 = 6
Owner EDGAR E JILES		Land use:	325-0618-000 8820 Units: 2 3690 (30x123)
9801 W BEECHWOOD AV MILWAUKEE, WI	53224-0000	Year Built:	1902 04/11/2005 Type:WD 07/15/2005
Application #: Date Received:0	88663	information Type:Change in ow Ownership Xfer Da	mership te:04/12/2005
Recordi:	ng Owners/	Operators, etc	<b>= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = </b>
O Owner EDGAR E JILES Home:[414] 358-1662 Street Addres 9801 W BEECHWOOD AV		Work:[ ] - Mailing 9801 W BEECHWOO	( ) Address D AV
MILWAUKEE WI 5322	4-0000	MILWAUKEE	WI 53224-0000

### Page 1 City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services

Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT  $Ser_{13}/\#699635$ 

DATE OF INSPECTION 8/20/08 ADDRESS INITIALS ACTIVITY AND REMARKS If no compliance, rent withholding app. left with tenant(s)? YES/DATE info letter sent to tenant? Yes/Date ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS. Phone # I received a call from OR I called Phone # I Spoke to: If contact is not owner, explain: I Verified the following information: Yes L A) Owners name Yes / B) Phone number C) Mailing Address Yes If no, correct address is Copy mailed to new address Yes No D) Receipt of orders Yes No E) Explained reinsp. fee policy ₩ Unit/(s) Deceased Out of State Letter Unenforceable Letter Previously Litigated Letter Mailed by KMK DNS-36C

D. S-36C

## City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

SERIAL NO. 2628 N 21=1 Street DATE OF INSPECTION ADDRESS TYPE OF DATE ACTIVITY AND REMARKS INITIALS CONTACT NUMBER REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN 32309 -1-09 REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED REMSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILEU 52649 REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION HEE NOTIFICATION Če UT U4. LETTER MAILED REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION CHARGES PENDING LETTER MAILED on 9801 W Beech, mod 7\_17-54 REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED allow Domain REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED - Violations pen REINSPECTION FLE NOTIFICATION brokaling Almai

# City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

ADDRESS	DG287121st Street	ERIAL NO. E OF INSPE		
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP. NUMBER	INITIALS
0-21-119	TENSPECTO: FIE NOTIFICATIO:			人是a
11/34/01	RT : revolations unain			144
izvî-C <sup>r</sup> î	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			(G
	LETTER MAILED			
12-22-07	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			<u> </u>
1/12/11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			
35.05	LETTER MAILED.  REPARECTED VIOLATIONS RECT.			υ <i>‡</i>
1 <u>22-10</u> 2-02-10	スターザの REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			LB
2 24 10	LETTER MAILED 7-8 REINSPECIEL VICLATIONS II			JD
43/11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			1
31810	LETTER MAN ED 3 3 3 G REJISSECTED VIOLA	ONS FEW	AIR	ng TD
325110	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			RU
	EPTTER MAILED			
4.健心	REINSPECTED VIOLATISTS REPLAND, PLACEADED BUILDING			DOWN
	THE HUSCOL OCCUBATEY (AS CONTRICTE A DECLEMENT & NUMBELIA		Argapaldia Links viene	$()^2$
	VICEAS)			i G
(34-29:10	REINSPECTION FEE NÓTIFICATION  LETTER MAILED	i i i i		7 Y 16
5 27 1t	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			JΦ
-10-10		DEMINI		NB
6 25 ya				フカ
<i>b</i> 70	7-8 HERELITATION			
7//3/0	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			<i>(1)</i> (1)
1147	LETTER MAILED			
7m	FEINSPECTED VICE ATTURE HERALD			4
g/5/IU	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			111
	LETTER MAILED			II
3/11/10	Sporte W. Edgar (1028-0946) thought ever thing we i done-copies of orders + Insp. Replication card sent to Edgar a W Cong.	Ų,		
	thing was done-copies of orders + Insp.			17.00.00.00.00
	Replace sky card sent to Edgara W Congl	له مده	ldres	o KK
40.00				4
8 20 10	REINSPECTION PEE NOTIFICATION			31/ 77. 1
2450	LETTER MAILED			l KW.
1/1/0	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			Mth



# City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

ADDRESS		SERIAL NO. E OF INSPE	CTION	
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP.	INITIALS
alsolin	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION	CONTROL	NOMBLE	NA NA
1 7 7 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1	LETTER MAILED			<u> </u>
Wello				in 14
u la lo	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			MM
	LETTER MALED			
11/34-10	FENSPECTED VIOLENCE DELEASE			$\triangle$
12.6.10	SEINSPECTION FEEDWARD IN			HAL
12.7.0	76 75 MEASURECTED VI	NATTHE	PERM	$\mathcal{D}_{-}$
42.16-10	REINSPECTION FEE NOTHICAHO: 4			MIC
1/6/11	PEINSPECTED VIOLATIONS FIEMALS			144
HAII II	RETUS ON FEE NOTIFICATION			Rai
1,24//1	spoke u Edgar 628-6546- said works done			
	+ was obid = why recting Itrs? - will have			
	Insp. Kzepkowski call t sell up clarification			1.7
	meofing - occ. permit 1410 not finalized	لخاده		15K
1-3611	oally C)8-0946 spok with edger said			
	he deam has time right kneed to			\$ 100 miles
	most will call book in the faters			<u>/</u>
2.15 77	70 2 100 PEIMSPECTED VIOLATIONS	: PICHINI		TD.
223+1	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			
424//	HENSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			<u> </u>
11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION			ر ر ا د ر ا
$-4l_{I}h_{I}$	DEBOCEPHON FEE NOTIFICATION			Va.
	$\sim$			
4/2/11	copy of order + 2011 card e-mailed to			K.
	Kareen. Lorenzo Dankof America. com			K-K
48/11				W
- W - W	copy of March Itr e-mailed to D			ru.
વધાત	T- DIC (950 ) 814 3532 1 M 1/1 3 35 MM			
7.34.11	Tanya-BAC (909) 806-2533 LM 4/10/11 2:35 Att	$t \sim z$	1 6	Com
	copies of practice mailed to Latanya. Alm	ind all	endent?	merica.
11/10/11	Reinspected Viols remain			900
11011	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			
7//7///	ering luturetel tavibavanaralealitaanea			15-51

DNS-36C

# City of Milwankee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

ADDRESS		SERIAL NO. E OF INSPE		u sasa digiraja; Hata Sasa sekita
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP. NUMBER	INITIALS
5-13-1	RERISPECTED VIOLATIONS HEMAIN			12
5/26/11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			200
JIPVIN				
6/22/11	Poinsported Violations remain			ERC
االالالالا	Deinspected, Violations remain.  REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED W/WSOURCE LIST + CHARGES	P.M. P. P. P.		V+I
*1~''				
7:27:11	(1010) PT - NOW CONSULANT			15/
8111	REMSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			42
Blistii	REMORECIED VIOLATING RAWAY 78-78			MILLA
8/1/11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			nta
4/4/4	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			Ed.
9 Mala	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			WH
10/5/11	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS FEMAN			Soc
6/H hi	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			WH
11/3/11	REHISPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			En-
ulalii	RENISPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			SAS
12/5/11	FEINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			592_ 545
13/9/11	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MARKED			<b>V</b> 5
1/5/12	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			ERC.
ilislia	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			JZI
2211	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			Jan
H29/12/	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			2752
	RENSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			75m/
The lat	reinspection fee notification letter mailed			KA.AA
41444	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			der_
5/3/13	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			540
5/30/2	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN 44- 44			Tim
4110	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			SW
4/27/2	REMOPECTED VIGLATIONS REMAIN 9/1-15			7771110
7-5-12	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			NA
73/17	PERSPECTED VOI ATTORNEY			
7/2-12	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED		The second secon	`5 <u>//</u>
8/24/12	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			Tim
8/30/124	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			549
9/13/14	REMORECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			777
9/1/1/12	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			704
10/19/12	REINSPECTED VIGLATIONS REMAIN 34-39			The

DNS-36C

SERIAL NO. 📝

# City of Milwaukee Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

ADDRESS	2428 8 2136 S	ATE OF INSPE		1/4/27
DATE	ACTIVITY AND REMARKS	TYPE OF CONTACT	INSP.	INITIALS
11/1/12	REINSPECTION FEE HOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			ma
11/15/12	PENSFECTED VIDLATION'S RELIGIN	i de particolores de destaca de la la destaca de la la		TAV
1/28/12	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			INP
14/14/2	PENSPECTED VICE ATTOMS TEMPER			Tome
13/21/13	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			5/47
1/15/13	REINSPECTED WOLLDOWS REMAIN			77nw
√/28/13	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			IMP_
5/2///3	REMORESTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN No. CO.O.	2p		7,20
	W 1nc 35-36			
2/11/12	REINSPECTION FEE MOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			mp.
\$/8/13	REINERECTEL TO ARTICLES FEMALE. No Answer			Thu
	AT Doon, Mb Constores Postes 13-15			
318 113	RENSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAN ED			5/25
4/14/13	REMSPECTED INCLATIONS REMAIN 70007			TIM
	Varifico Outros Projes 30-32			
1-24-13	REINSPECTION FEE NOT IFICATION LETTER MAILED			Y
5/21/13	RENSPECTED VIOLATORS REMAIN			UNR
6-3-15	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			SUS
4/4/13	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REGION			RHL
61413	REMOTECTION FEE MOTERIALISM LETTER MALED			SKS
786	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS REMAIN			BUR
7111113	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			J <del>AH</del>
હાણ	REINSPECTED VIOLATIONS RELIAIN			ZWR
35/13	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED			KA
9 HA	PENSECIED VICEATIONS INTERMEDIATE			PHP
101113	REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LET			A66
	REINSPECTED VICE ATIONS STEVENS REINSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION CETTER MATERIA			Bur
ાળાજી				A66
<u> 11 his</u>	REMSPECTED VIOLATICHS REMAIN			LHE
મામાત્ર	REMSPECTION FEE NOTIFICATION LEVTER M. 1-5.			AG5
મોલીઝ	spoke ul Edgar 628-0946- said works dire-			
	unil have Insp. Reed call for appt.		namenija minija	127
MANE	104 voiceman for Edgar @ 414 628-0940			KRIK
idializa	REINSPECTED VOLATIONS REMAIN REINSPECTION FEE NOTHICATION LETTER MAILED			1440
81813	PRINCEPENTION FOR NOTIFICATION LETTER MAILED		philippe date	AGS.